MILEAGE AND ELEVATION TABLE

LOCATION

Start

Bair Cyn Footbridge

The Gut

Mahler Junction

Grobben's Meadow

Radar Towers Road
Grobben's Water Station
Gold Ridge Jct

Charlie's Corner

Carriger Saddle

Arthurs Fork Creek Crossing
Bucky Beaver Bottoms
Bountiful B Aid Station
Ward Cyn ATV Trail
Sessions Amphitheater Rim
Sessions Lift Off aid station
Sessions Summit

Sessions Pass

Lungsucker Summit
Grandview Peak Trail Junction
City Creek Pass

The "Brink"

Swallow Rocks Junction
Ridge road &BST trail Junction
Inspiration Point

Big Mountain Aid Station
Mules Ear Meadow

Bald Mountain

Pence Point junction
Alexander Ridge

Alexander Aid Station
Alexander Springs

Rogers Trail junction

Rogers Saddle

Railroad Bed

Lambs Canyon Aid Station
Lambs Trail junction

Bear (Bare) Bottom Pass
Mount Aire Trail

Elbow Fork Aid Station
Alexander Basin Trail Junction
Lower/Upper Big Water area

MILEAGE

0.00

3.07

6.24

6.65

6.90

7.96

11.52
12.26
13.73
14.13
14.80
15.27
16.63
18.14
20.28
20.88
22.17
22.65
23.08
24.09
25.72
26.09
27.43
29.08
30.84
31.88
33.57
35.28
36.81
39.71
40.71
43.01
44.55
4481
45.19
47.51
49.19
51.22
52.70
52.92
54.68
56.44

ELEVATION

4887
5142
8366
9110
9190
9317
7527
7634
7593
7738
7381
7280
8165
7990
8444
8320
9046
8528
9005
8961
8208
8433
8434
8230
8226
7438
7609
7877
7556
6166
5555
5951
6677
6813
6547
6122
6615
8142
6815
6648
7170
7652



Dog Lake Junction Sign
Footbridge

Desolation Lake Aid Station
Red Lovers Ridge

Scotts Aid Station

Scotts Pass/ Puke Hill Base
Sleepy Hollow

Big Cottonwood Highway
Brighton Aid Station

Twin Lakes Jct Sign

Lake Catherine trail junction
Catherine Pass

Point Supreme

Ant Knolls Aid Station
Grunt Pass

Big Kitty Traverse

Pole Line Pass Aid Station
Sandy Baker Pass

Forest Lake Junction

Point of Contention

Holman Trail Jct

Rock Springs Water Stop
Serenity Point

The Glide

The Plunge

Red Pine Creek Bottom

Pot Hollow Trail #37 Junction
Ruminant Springs

Pot Hollow Road Junction
The Big Puddle

Little Deer Creek Aid Station
4-Way Ridge Trail Junction
Top of the Wall

Decker Summit/Joan's Trail
Decker Canyon Aid Station
Deer Creek Pkwy

Parkway Trailhead

Soldier Hollow FINISH

59.04
60.18
61.33
61.99
65.29
66.47
67.10
68.74
69.34
70.43
71.55
72.00
72.25
74.05
74.57
75.74
77.23
77.80
79.53
80.19
81.07
81.21
81.64
81.94
83.06
83.72
85.59
85.97
87.05
87.95
88.30
89.87
91.78
91.98
94.78
95.65
99.33
100.02

8811
8610
9244
9564
9880
9487
9174
8632
8787
9377
9915
10233
10462
8926
9329
9400
8936
8784
9074
9500
9473
9459
9553
9526
8891
8496
8454
8035
7396
7196
7151
7129
6722
6870
5704
5477
5440
5541



