

MILEAGE AND ELEVATION TABLE

<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>MILEAGE</u>	<u>ELEVATION</u>
Start	0.00	4887
Bair Cyn Footbridge	3.07	5142
The Gut	6.24	8366
Mahler Junction	6.65	9110
Grobben's Meadow	6.90	9190
Radar Towers Road	7.96	9317
Grobben's Water Station	11.52	7527
Gold Ridge Jct	12.26	7634
Charlie's Corner	13.73	7593
Carriger Saddle	14.13	7738
Arthurs Fork Creek Crossing	14.80	7381
Bucky Beaver Bottoms	15.27	7280
Bountiful B Aid Station	16.63	8165
Ward Cyn ATV Trail	18.14	7990
Sessions Amphitheater Rim	20.28	8444
Sessions Lift Off aid station	20.88	8320
Sessions Summit	22.17	9046
Sessions Pass	22.65	8528
Lungsucker Summit	23.08	9005
Grandview Peak Trail Junction	24.09	8961
City Creek Pass	25.72	8208
The "Brink"	26.09	8433
Swallow Rocks Junction	27.43	8434
Ridge road & BST trail Junction	29.08	8230
Inspiration Point	30.84	8226
Big Mountain Aid Station	31.88	7438
Mules Ear Meadow	33.57	7609
Bald Mountain	35.28	7877
Pence Point junction	36.81	7556
Alexander Ridge	39.71	6166
Alexander Aid Station	40.71	5555
Alexander Springs	43.01	5951
Rogers Trail junction	44.55	6677
Rogers Saddle	44.81	6813
Railroad Bed	45.19	6547
Lambs Canyon Aid Station	47.51	6122
Lambs Trail junction	49.19	6615
Bear (Bare) Bottom Pass	51.22	8142
Mount Aire Trail	52.70	6815
Elbow Fork Aid Station	52.92	6648
Alexander Basin Trail Junction	54.68	7170
Lower/Upper Big Water area	56.44	7652

Dog Lake Junction Sign	59.04	8811
Footbridge	60.18	8610
Desolation Lake Aid Station	61.33	9244
Red Lovers Ridge	61.99	9564
Scotts Aid Station	65.29	9880
Scotts Pass/ Puke Hill Base	66.47	9487
Sleepy Hollow	67.10	9174
Big Cottonwood Highway	68.74	8632
Brighton Aid Station	69.34	8787
Twin Lakes Jct Sign	70.43	9377
Lake Catherine trail junction	71.55	9915
Catherine Pass	72.00	10233
Point Supreme	72.25	10462
Ant Knolls Aid Station	74.05	8926
Grunt Pass	74.57	9329
Big Kitty Traverse	75.74	9400
Pole Line Pass Aid Station	77.23	8936
Sandy Baker Pass	77.80	8784
Forest Lake Junction	79.53	9074
Point of Contention	80.19	9500
Holman Trail Jct	81.07	9473
Rock Springs Water Stop	81.21	9459
Serenity Point	81.64	9553
The Glide	81.94	9526
The Plunge	83.06	8891
Red Pine Creek Bottom	83.72	8496
Pot Hollow Trail #37 Junction	85.59	8454
Ruminant Springs	85.97	8035
Pot Hollow Road Junction	87.05	7396
The Big Puddle	87.95	7196
Little Deer Creek Aid Station	88.30	7151
4-Way Ridge Trail Junction	89.87	7129
Top of the Wall	91.78	6722
Decker Summit/Joan's Trail	91.98	6870
Decker Canyon Aid Station	94.78	5704
Deer Creek Pkwy	95.65	5477
Parkway Trailhead	99.33	5440
Soldier Hollow FINISH	100.02	5541